Low-Fire-Hazard Wire and Cable
Zerohal 100G
9-42
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-04 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
Applications

ior requirements of VG
95218-20, Type E.
Ordering Information
Conductor Insulated Wire
Nominal Stranding Diameter Maximum Diameter Maximum
Cross No x nom Resistance Weight VG 95218
Sectional Dia (mm)
min. max.
at 20°C
min. max.
g/m Part No.
Part No.
Area ohms/km
mm2
0.40 19x0.16 0.74 [.029] 0.79 [.031] 50.50 1.28 [.050] 1.39 [.055] 5.17 VG 95218 T020-E02* 100G0111-0.40-*
0.50 19x0.18 0.82 [.032] 0.90 [.035] 40.10 1.37 [.054] 1.47 [.058] 6.60 VG 95218 T020-E03* 100G0111-0.50-*
0.60 19x0.20 0.95 [.037] 1.01 [.040] 31.10 1.47 [.058] 1.57 [.062] 7.54 VG 95218 T020-E04* 100G0111-0.60-*
0.75 19x0.23 1.04 [.041] 1.15 [.045] 26.70 1.59 [.063] 1.70 [.067] 8.90 VG 95218 T020-E05* 100G0111-0.75-*
1.00 19x0.25 1.17 [.046] 1.26 [.050] 20.00 1.69 [.067] 1.80 [.071] 10.73 VG 95218 T020-E06* 100G0111-1.00-*
1.20 19x0.29 1.32 [.052] 1.42 [.056] 15.30 1.88 [.074] 1.98 [.078] 13.59 VG 95218 T020-E07* 100G0111-1.20-*
1.50 37x0.23 1.46 [.057] 1.58 [.062] 13.70 2.03 [.080] 2.13 [.084] 15.96 VG 95218 T020-E08* 100G0111-1.50-*
2.00 37x0.25 1.68 [.066] 1.82 [.072] 10.50 2.31 [.091] 2.41 [.095] 20.29 VG 95218 T020-E09* 100G0111-2.00-*
2.50 37x0.29 1.85 [.073] 2.01 [.079] 8.21 2.48 [.098] 2.63 [.104] 25.65 VG 95218 T020-E10* 100G0111-2.50-*
3.00 37x0.32 2.12 [.083] 2.24 [.088] 6.58 2.70 [.106] 2.86 [.113] 31.00 VG 95218 T020-E11* 100G0111-3.00-*
4.00 56x0.30 2.41 [.095] 2.56 [.101] 4.86 3.01 [.119] 3.16 [.124] 43.48 — 100G0111-4.00-*
The VG 95218-20, Type E specification defines that the insulation color shall be black, brown, yellow/green, blue or white only.
To ensure full compliance with the specification, order the VG 95218 part number complete with color code.
Raychem Type 100G wire, meeting the performance requirements of VG 95218-20, Type E, is available in other colors (see part numbering system). To order
these colors, order the Raychem 100G part number.